Comments for Licensing Application 16/01901/LAPRE

Application Summary

Application Number: 16/01901/LAPRE Address: The Quarterdeck Cafe The Street Itchenor Chichester West Sussex PO20 7AE Proposal: Premises Licence Case Officer: Tia Menecier

Customer Details

Name: Mr Adam Levitt Address: Newland Cottage, The Street, Itchenor Chichester, West Sussex PO20 7AE

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Member of Public

Stance: Customer objects to the Licensing Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:9:26 PM on 14 Dec 2016 It is not appropriate to grant an alcohol licence because:

1. there is a pub in the village already;

2. alcohol consumption tends to lead to noise and unseemly behaviour and neither suit the location, which is quiet and residential;

3. the location is very unsuited to alcohol consumption given its dangerous proximity to machinery, water etc;

- 4. doing so would change the character of the area;
- 5. the lane (to Northshore) is not suited to retail traffic.